
 ATHLETIC BOARD  

   

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR  

Katie Damon Bryan Groshek  

414-305-9737 414-881-8311  

athleticdirector@stmaryhc.org bryangroshek@gmail.com  

   

TREASURER SECRETARY WEBSITE/ONLINE SIGNUP 

Josh Denk Christy Schmid Joe Plassmeyer 

414-750-1340 414-405-0642 414-207-3717 

josh.denk@gmail.com schmidc25@gmail.com joep@buyseasons.com 

   

Tournament Coordinators   

VOLLEYBALL BASKETBALL  

Jeff Hren Rob Schneider  

414-418-6823 414-531-3230  

jeffrey.hren@gmail.com schneider.rob@att.net  

   

Sports Coordinators   

VOLLEYBALL SOCCER FUTSAL 

Katie Austing Bryan Groshek Bryan Groshek 

262-391-0744 414-881-8311 414-881-8311 

ktausting@gmail.com bryangroshek@gmail.com bryangroshek@gmail.com 

   

BASKETBALL TRACK  

Jake Schmidt Martin Devaney  

414-213-0081 414-427-6327  

jtschmidt19@hotmail.com devaney@pm.me  

   

Additional Responsibilities   

CONCESSION VOLUNTEER CONCESSION SUPPLIES VOLLEYBALL SCOREKEEPER 

Deanne Glembin Tammy Haase Dawn Gilles 

414-349-0213 414-975-5687 414-699-9335 



dglembin@gmail.com thaasew189@gmail.com dmrgilles@yahoo.com 

   

PICTURES/AWARDS/UNIFORMS  BASKETBALL SCOREKEEPER 

Sarah Dooley Kristin Karakis Joe Plassmeyer 

414-303-0533 414-708-5331 414-207-3717 

sikorski.sarah@gmail.com kristin.karakis@gmail.com joep@buyseasons.com 

   

GOLF OUTING SAFEGUARDING COMMUNICATIONS DIRECTOR 

Tricia Scardino Katie Damon Mary Pat Rick 

414-403-6262 414-305-9737 414-732-4773 

srtscardino@att.net athleticdirector@stmaryhc.org rickmp@sbcglobal.net 

   

AT LARGE MEMBERS   

Aaron Perkovich   

 


